

Public Disclosure Form

Mandatory general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of On Time Logistics Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		/ Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
RAYS Capital	25 October	Sale	16,000	\$4.2100	23,338,000	5.6335%
Partners Limited	2017	Sale	2,000	\$4.2000	23,336,000	5.6330%
		Sale	4,000	\$4.2000	23,332,000	5.6321%
		Sale	12,000	\$4.2000	23,320,000	5.6292%
		Sale	4,000	\$4.2000	23,316,000	5.6282%
		Sale	8,000	\$4.2000	23,308,000	5.6263%
		Sale	10,000	\$4.1800	23,298,000	5.6239%
		Sale	10,000	\$4.1800	23,288,000	5.6215%
		Sale	6,000	\$4.1800	23,282,000	5.6200%
		Sale	6,000	\$4.1800	23,276,000	5.6186%



Sale	6,000	\$4.1800	23,270,000	5.6171%
Sale	2,000	\$4.1800	23,268,000	5.6166%
Sale	8,000	\$4.1800	23,260,000	5.6147%
Sale	10,000	\$4.1800	23,250,000	5.6123%
Sale	2,000	\$4.1800	23,248,000	5.6118%
Sale	6,000	\$4.1900	23,242,000	5.6104%
Sale	14,000	\$4.1900	23,228,000	5.6070%
Sale	10,000	\$4.2000	23,218,000	5.6046%
Sale	6,000	\$4.2000	23,212,000	5.6031%
Sale	4,000	\$4.2000	23,208,000	5.6021%
Sale	4,000	\$4.2000	23,204,000	5.6012%
Sale	4,000	\$4.2000	23,200,000	5.6002%
Sale	12,000	\$4.2000	23,188,000	5.5973%
Sale	2,000	\$4.1800	23,186,000	5.5968%
Sale	18,000	\$4.1800	23,168,000	5.5925%
Sale	10,000	\$4.1800	23,158,000	5.5901%
Sale	10,000	\$4.1800	23,148,000	5.5877%
Sale	2,000	\$4.1800	23,146,000	5.5872%
Sale	8,000	\$4.1800	23,138,000	5.5852%
Sale	4,000	\$4.1800	23,134,000	5.5843%
Sale	12,000	\$4.1800	23,122,000	5.5814%
Sale	4,000	\$4.1800	23,118,000	5.5804%
Sale	2,000	\$4.1800	23,116,000	5.5799%



				1
Sale	2,000	\$4.1800	23,114,000	5.5795%

End

Note:

RAYS Capital Partners Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

RAYS Capital Partners Limited is ultimately owned by RUAN David Ching-chi / YIP Yok Tak Amy.